
Lat. Long. Lat. Long.

R
o

ad
 Im

p
ro

ve
m

en
t 

P
ro

je
ct

B
ri

d
g

e 

Im
p

ro
ve

m
en

t 

P
ro

je
ct Project 

Length 

(miles)

Description of Work

Estimated Beginning Balance $0.00 $0.00 

Estimated Annual Revenue $688,500.00 $400,000.00 

1 RA-DCP-25-01-2020 667 34.6117 -85.6616 34.6783 -85.6621 X 4.91
Bituminous Treatment JG 

from CR-126 to SR-117
$157,100.00 $157,100.00 CRAF $62,062.50

2 RA-DCP-25-02-2020 778 34.7396 -85.6317 34.7387 -85.6405 X 0.57
Bituminous Treatment JG 

from CR-782 to Dead End
$18,240.00 $18,240.00 CRAF $18,240.00

3 RA-DCP-25-03-2020 783 34.7504 -85.6303 34.7439 -85.6173 X 0.93
Bituminous Treatment JG 

from CR-782 to CR-776
$29,760.00 $29,760.00 CRAF $29,760.00

4 RA-DCP-25-04-2020 776 34.7256 -85.6735 34.7418 -85.6073 X 4.20
Bituminous Treatment G from 

CR-141 to SR-75
$88,200.00 $88,200.00 CRAF $62,062.50

5 RA-DCP-25-05-2020 28 34.2879 -85.9960 34.3157 -86.0206 X 2.80
Bituminous Treatment G from 

CR-34 to SR-68
$53,520.00 $53,520.00 CRAF $53,520.00

6 RA-DCP-25-06-2020 24 34.3136 -86.0774 34.2840 -86.0046 X 4.80
Bituminous Treatment G from 

CR-179 to SR-68
$91,750.00 $91,750.00 CRAF $59,302.50

7 RA-DCP-25-07-2020 46 34.2999 -85.9882 34.3597 -85.9626 X 4.80
Bituminous Treatment G from 

Justice St. to CR-52
$91,750.00 $91,750.00 CRAF $59,302.50

8 RA-DCP-25-08-2020 52 34.3865 -85.8465 34.3641 -85.8093 X 3.00
Bituminous Treatment G from 

CR-458 to CR-51
$63,715.00 $63,715.00 CRAF $63,715.00

9 RA-DCP-25-09-2020 88 34.3662 -85.8161 34.4394 -85.7842 X 6.22
Bituminous Treatment JG 

from CR-52 to CR-835
$240,975.00 $240,975.00 CRAF $108,410.00

10 RA-DCP-25-10-2020 112 34.5544 -85.8045 34.5510 -85.7731 X 1.83
Bituminous Treatment G from 

SR-75 to CR-27
$38,865.00 $38,865.00 CRAF $32,938.75

11 RA-DCP-25-11-2020 578 34.4473 -85.9035 34.4844 -85.9084 X 2.30
Bituminous Treatment G from 

SR-75 to CR-92
$48,850.00 $48,850.00 CRAF $32,938.75

12 RA-DCP-25-12-2020 211 34.4505 -85.8647 34.4497 -85.8560 X 0.60
Bituminous Treatment G from 
CR-215 to Rainsville City Limits

$11,470.00 $11,470.00 CRAF $11,470.00

13 RA-DCP-25-13-2020 502 34.4402 -85.8340 34.4702 -85.8125 X 2.52
Bituminous Treatment G from 

CR-44 to CR-560
$53,520.00 $53,520.00 CRAF $32,938.75

14 RA-DCP-25-14-2020 273 34.4852 -85.7811 34.4886 -85.7690 X 0.60
Bituminous Treatment G from 

CR-516 to CR-505
$10,200.00 $10,200.00 CRAF $10,200.00

15 RA-DCP-25-15-2020 72 34.4345 -85.8830 34.4598 -85.8771 X 1.80
Bituminous Treatment G from 

CR-50 to Heaton Rd.
$38,230.00 $38,230.00 CRAF $32,938.75

16 RA-DCP-25-16-2020 487 34.5690 -85.7193 34.5612 -85.7035 X 1.10
Bituminous Treatment G from 

CR-114 to CR-589
$18,700.00 $18,700.00 CRAF $18,700.00

42.98 Total CTP Estimated Costs $1,054,845.00 $0.00 $1,054,845.00
Total CRAF/FAEF Remaining 

Estimated
$0.00 $400,000.00

CTP Plan 7/29/2019

Date Amended by the DeKalb County Commission:                  (If Applicable)

FY 2020 County Transportation Plan

Remarks

Note: Any amendments to the CTP shall follow the same guidelines and procedures as the original approval process.

Total Miles Addressed by CTP                                                

(Total Mileage Does Not Include Bridge Projects)
Totals/Page Totals

CRAF Amount FAEF Amount
Total Project 

Estimated Cost

Estimated 

Amount Planned 

To Be Utilized 

Under Public 

Works

County Rebuild Alabama 

Funds or Federal Aid 

Exchange Funds                           

(List fund type separately for 

projects invovling both CRAFs 

and FAEFs)

Map 

Index
Project No.

Road 

Name/Number

Begin

DeKalb County
Date Approved by the DeKalb County Commission: August 27, 2019

Estimated 

Amount Planned 

To Be Utilized 

Under 

Competitive Bid

End Project Details




	DeKalb County FY2020 County Transportation Plan
	DeKalb County FY2020 CTP Map

